

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/345
Date request received:	30/10/2017
Date request responded to:	24/11/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Specialist, mental health, adult, referral, treatment, waiting times, child, CAMHS,

Request Detail:

1. The longest time an adult had to wait to start treatment for specialist mental health care from referral to treatment. Please could I get this for the last financial year at least (last 3 if possible) as well as the longest someone is currently waiting to start treatment? Could I also get average waiting time and % who have had to wait over 18 weeks?
2. The longest time a child had to wait to start treatment for CAMHS. Please could I get this for the last financial year at least (last 3 if possible) as well as the longest someone is currently waiting to start treatment? Could I also get average waiting time and % who have had to wait over 18 weeks?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.